
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032978-2025 

Award

Provision of Solutions for Histopathology Testing

Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032978
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0503a5 
Published 17 June 2025, 1:53pm

Scope 

Reference

C354679

Description

Provision of Solutions to allow Histopathology to carry out testing of patient samples,
which have been validated for use on histopathology equipment.

 

Contract 1. Provision of Solutions for Histopathology Testing

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032978-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032978-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 5

Supplier

CellPath Ltd

Contract value

£199,947 excluding VAT

£239,936 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

17 June 2025

Standstill period

End: 26 June 2025

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

27 June 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 July 2025 to 30 June 2028

3 years



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

33696500 - Laboratory reagents

Contract locations

UKD33 - Manchester

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

CellPath Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PYTJ-9243-RDRL

80 Mochdre Enterprise Park

Newton



Page 4 to 5

SY16 4LE

United Kingdom

Email: sales@cellpath.co.uk

Region: UKL24 - Powys

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: Yes

Associated people/organisations:

N/A

Contract 1. Provision of Solutions for Histopathology Testing

Contracting authority 

Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXQG-2592-VYYY

Finance & Procurement Business Unit, Wards 17 & 18, Trafford Hospital

Trafford

M41 5SL

mailto:sales@cellpath.co.uk


Page 5 to 5

United Kingdom

Contact name: Stacey Shw

Telephone: 0161 537 2331

Email: stacey.shaw2@mft.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.mft.nhs.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:stacey.shaw2@mft.nhs.uk
https://www.mft.nhs.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Provision of Solutions for Histopathology Testing
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	CellPath Ltd

	Contracting authority
	Manchester University NHS Foundation Trust


		2026-02-23T21:50:19+0000
	TCPDF




